TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM508096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/05/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dakini Inc.		06/01/2018	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Floss's Muse LLC
Street Address:	9 Lincoln Street
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02476
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1919878	DAKINI
Registration Number:	4841457	DAKINI
Registration Number:	4845982	DAKINI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-447-1655

Email: andrea.mealey@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea J. Mealey

Address Line 1: 470 Atlantic Ave. 4th Floor

Address Line 2: FisherBroyles LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea J. Mealey
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea J Mealey/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dakini Inc. to Floss's Muse Nunc Pro Tunc TM Assignment Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0275

900483621

source=Exhibit to Dakini Inc. to Floss's Muse Nunc Pro Tunc TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0276 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NUNC PRO TUNC

Dakini Inc., a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at

45 A Trapelo Road SHilliard Rd., Lincoln, MA 01773 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the trademarks identified in

Exhibit A, including the federal trademark registrations of those trademarks (collectively hereafter,

"the Trademarks").

On April 5, 2016, Floss's Muse LLC, a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company with its

principal place of business at 9 Lincoln St., Arlington, MA 02476 ("Assignee"), agreed to acquire the

Trademarks from Assignor, and Assignor agreed to assign the Trademarks to Assignee.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc to Assignee all

its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and applications and registrations thereof; the

goodwill of the business associated with and applicated by the Trademarks; all rights, interests,

claims and demands recoverable in law or equity that Assignor has or may have had for past, present

an future infringements of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue

for and collect profits and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and

assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor.

This Assignment is effective nunc pro tune as of April 5, 2016.

ASSIGNOR

DAKINI, INC.

Name: Katlyn A. Schultz

Title: Director

Date: June 1, 2018

REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0277

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.
DAKINI	74/557153	1,919,878
DAKINI	86/583308	4,841,457
DAKINI	86/588460	4,845,982
	N/A	N/A
	N/A	N/A
	N/A	N/A

RECORDED: 01/31/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0278